Form (Rev. 07/05) OMP collection 0651-0027 (ex

05-17-2007



United States Patent and Trademark Office

103407234 SHEETRADEMARKS ONLY SHEET

HH	809		,
U.S	. DEPARTMENT OF (NMOC	MERCE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No	
Individual(s) Association	Name: MiroRadici AG Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: GERMANY	Street Address: INDUSTRIESTRASSE 42	
Other	City: BERGKAMEN State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Country: GERMANY Zip: 59192	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <u>11/15/05</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship	. ,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	(copy)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,074,097 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed	
City: WHITE PLAINS	8. Payment Information:	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>914-949-3100</u> Fax Number: <u>914-949-3416</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0427</u>	
Email Address: INTPROP@AOL.COM	Authorized User Name KARL F. MILDE, JR.	
9. Signature: Signature	MAY 8, 2007 Date	
KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000123 2074097 05/16/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Feldstrasse 4, 44867 Bochum, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,097 for the mark "EMOZIONI";

WHEREAS, MiroRadici AG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Industriestrasse 42, 59192 Bergkamen, Germany, (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said trademark registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated or symbolized by said trademark.

KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG.

Date: 15 1105

Name: Aratje Setter Title: authorized representative

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0321



HH 809-KFM:jg

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

STEILMANN FASHION MARKETING GmbH & CO. KG

Serial No.: 74/236,076

Trademark Law Office: 10

Filed:

January 7, 1992

Examiner: David J. Cho

Mark:

EMOZIONI

May 6, 1996

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3515

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

sir:

Applicant (assignee of this application by mesne assignment submitted herewith for recording) hereby designates Karl F. Milde, Jr., whose postal address is FURGANG & MILDE, LLP, 2 Crosfield Avenue, Suite 210, West Nyack, New York 10994 as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be used.

STEILMANN FASHION MARKETING GmbH & CO. KG

Type Namé:

Michael Spangenberger

Title:

Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 05/11/2007